

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sujata Vinay Kamble ... Respondent

Mr. Ravi Kadam a/w Ms. Amruta Kundap, Advocate for the  
Petitioner.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 21 DECEMBER 2023**

**PC.:**

1. Advocate for the petitioner submits that as of today the outstanding amount of maintenance is around Rs.6,50,000/-. He submits that in the meantime, petitioner will pay sum of Rs.1,00,000/- directly to Respondent No.2 in the bank account within three weeks. Subject to the payment of Rs.1,00,000/- to Respondent No.1 there will be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) till the next date of the hearing.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable after 4 weeks. Apart from the Court notice advocate for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent by private notice, and file affidavit of service before the next date of the hearing.
3. Stand over to 18 January 2024.

***(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)***