

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Sujata Vinay Kamble ...Respondent

Ms. Amruta Anil Kundap for Petitioner.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 12 JANUARY 2024

PC.:

1. By order dated 21 December 2023, passed in this Writ Petition, Petitioner was directed to pay a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- directly to the bank account of Respondent, within three weeks from today. Subject to the payment of Rs.1,00,000/-, ad-interim relief is granted in terms of prayer clause (b) till the next date of the hearing was granted.
2. Ms. Kundap further submits that they do not have details of the bank account of Respondent, therefore, they were not able to deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,000/-.
3. In this circumstances, Petitioner is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- in this Court within a period of one week.
4. Stand over to 18 January 2024.
5. Parties to act upon an authenticated copy of the order.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)