

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2023**

Vinay Kamble

...Petitioner

**Vs.**

Sujata Vinay Kamble

...Respondent

-----  
Ms. Siddhi Patil i/by Amruta A. Kundap for the Petitioner.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 16TH DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C.:-**

1. Registry to verify and place the matter before appropriate Bench.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**