

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble

...Petitioner

Versus

Sujata Vinay Kamble

...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. A. Khan a/w Deepti Mehta, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 04 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. As none appeared for the Petitioner in the morning session, the matter is kept back in the afternoon session. In the afternoon session also none appears for the Petitioner.
2. Accordingly, Writ Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. A learned Single Judge by Order dated 21st December 2023 directed deposit of Rs.1,00,000/- and granted ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).
4. As the Writ Petition itself is dismissed for non-prosecution, interim relief, granted earlier, shall stand vacated forthwith. The amount of Rs.1,00,000/- deposited in this Court is allowed to be withdrawn by the Respondent.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.02.04
19:55:26
+0530