

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble

...Petitioner

Versus

Sujata Vinay Kamble

...Respondent

Ms. Amruta Anil Kundap, for the Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 27th MARCH 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2.** The matter is moved for continuation of ad-interim relief.
- 3.** Till next date ad-interim relief granted by Order dated 12th January 2024 shall remain in operation.
- 4.** Stand over to 17th June 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]