

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2023

LAXMI  
SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE  
Digitally signed by  
LAXMI SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE  
Date: 2025.09.20  
17:25:12 +0530

Vinay Kamble  
Versus  
Sujata Vinay Kamble

Petitioner  
Respondent

Ms. Divya Parab i/b. Amruta Kundap for Petitioner.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 20<sup>th</sup> September 2025

P.C.

1. Today when the matter is called out, Ms. Parab, the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions of Ms. Amruta Kundap, Advocate on record, made a statement citing a reason that Ms. Amruta Kundap is suffering from ill-health and she has no instructions in so far as the Present Petition is concerned.

2. None appeared on behalf of the Respondents. It is seen from the earlier orders that the Advocate on behalf of Respondent had appeared from time to time.

3. In view of the above, we are not inclined to grant adjournment, however as a matter of last chance and on account of ill-health of the Advocate on record, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)