

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Sujata Vinay Kamble	...Respondent

Ms. Amruta Anil Kundap, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 25th September 2025

P.C.:

1. The matter is moved by Ms. Amruta Kundap, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeking continuation of ad-interim relief. She submits that on 20th September 2025 as she was not well, she could not remain present in the Court and therefore another Advocate appeared on her behalf and requested to grant an adjournment and accordingly adjournment has been granted, however, ad-interim relief has remained to be continued.

2. Stand over to **6th November 2025**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in operation till next date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)