
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble	...Petitioner
Versus	
Sujata Vinay Kamble	...Respondent

Mr. Amruta A. Kundap, for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 06th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that pursuant to the orders passed by this Court, the Petitioner has deposited an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- on 18th January 2024; however, till date, the said amount is still lying with this Court, and the Respondent has not taken any steps to withdraw the same. According to the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the Respondent is not interested in pursuing the matter. Though an appearance is caused on behalf of the Petitioner, none appears for the Respondent.

2. In view of the above, by way of last chance, stand over to 20th November 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]