

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble ...Petitioner
Versus
Sujata Vinay Kamble ...Respondent

Ms. Amruta Kundap, a/w. Mr. Nitin Pawar, advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Megha D. Tembhurne, advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 20th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Today when the matter was called out, advocate appearing for the respondent submits that according to his instructions they have already returned the papers to the respondent. As recorded by this Court on 6th November 2025, the petitioner has already deposited an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- on 18th January, 2024, however, till date, the said amount is still lying in this Court. Now the respondent is not represented by any counsel in view of the return of documents to the respondent, issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 18th December, 2025.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue to operate till the next date.

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.11.25
14:20:56 +0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)