

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2023

Vinay Kamble

...Petitioner

Versus

Sujata V. Kamble

...Respondent

Ms. Amruta Kundap, advocate for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 18 DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. None present for the Respondent.
2. List the matter on **15.01.2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue to operate till the next date.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.12.22
11:05:18
+0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)